Parcel
Num.

1

11

12

13

14

15

27

United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

5001 Southgate Drive

P.O. Box 36800

Billings, Montana 59107

Results of Competitive Oil and Gas Lease Sale

Serial
Number

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

94414

94415

94416

94417

94418

94419

94420

94421

94422

94423

94424

Tuesday, March 29, 2005

(* TOTAL Includes $75 Administrative Fee)

Bidder

ROBINSON OIL CO, LLC
BOX 1996

BILLINGS MT 59103
ROBINSON OIL CO, LLC
BOX 1996

BILLINGS MT 59103
ROBINSON OIL CO, LLC
BOX 1996

BILLINGS MT 59103

ROBINSON OIL CO, LLC
BOX 1996
BILLINGS MT 59103

LARAMIDE EXPL LLC
21390 E. PROGRESS PL
CENTENNIAL CO 80015

LARAMIDE EXPL LLC
21390 E. PROGRESS PL
CENTENNIAL CO 80015

LARAMIDE EXPL LLC
21390 E. PROGRESS PL
CENTENNIAL CO 80015

LARAMIDE EXPL LLC
21390 E. PROGRESS PL
CENTENNIAL CO 80015

LARAMIDE EXPL LLC
21390 E. PROGRESS PL
CENTENNIAL CO 80015

LARAMIDE EXPL LLC
21390 E. PROGRESS PL
CENTENNIAL CO 80015

LARAMIDE EXPL LLC
21390 E. PROGRESS PL
CENTENNIAL CO 80015

Wednesday, March 30, 2005

Parcel
Acres

1,549.330

1,712.500

1,916.840

2,268.290

338.590

1,905.120

1,480.000

960.000

753.020

80.000

559.970

Adv.
Rental

2,325.00

2,569.50

2,875.50

3,403.50

508.50

2,859.00

2,220.00

1,440.00

1,131.00

120.00

840.00

Bonus
$ Acre

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.50

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

Total
Bonus Bid

3,487.50

3,854.25

4,313.25

5,672.50

678.00

3,812.00

2,960.00

1,920.00

1,508.00

160.00

1,120.00

Page 1

Total*

5,887.50

6,498.75

7,263.75

9,151.00

1,261.50

6,746.00

5,255.00

3,435.00

2,714.00

355.00

2,035.00



Parcel
Num.

28

29

30

34

35

37

38

40

42

43

45

46

48

49

Serial
Number

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

94425

94426

94427

94428

94429

94430

94431

94432

94433

94434

94435

94436

94437

94438

Bidder

LARAMIDE EXPL LLC
21390 E. PROGRESS PL
CO 80015

CENTENNIAL

LARAMIDE EXPL LLC
21390 E. PROGRESS PL
CO 80015

CENTENNIAL

LARAMIDE EXPL LLC
21390 E. PROGRESS PL
CO 80015

CENTENNIAL

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151
BISMARCK

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151
BISMARCK

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151
BISMARCK

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151
BISMARCK

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151
BISMARCK

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151
BISMARCK

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151
BISMARCK

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151
BISMARCK

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151
BISMARCK

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151
BISMARCK

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151
BISMARCK

Wednesday, March 30, 2005

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

58506-6151

58506-6151

58506-6151

58506-6151

58506-6151

58506-6151

58506-6151

58506-6151

58506-6151

58506-6151

58506-6151

Parcel
Acres

2,465.330

2,402.280

1,263.320

400.000

320.000

319.860

80.000

80.000

40.000

101.270

157.310

80.000

40.000

1,101.080

Adv.
Rental

3,699.00

3,604.50

1,896.00

600.00

480.00

480.00

120.00

120.00

60.00

153.00

237.00

120.00

60.00

1,653.00

Bonus
$ Acre

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

Total
Bonus Bid

4,932.00

4,806.00

2,528.00

800.00

640.00

640.00

160.00

160.00

80.00

204.00

316.00

160.00

80.00

2,204.00

Page 2

Total*

8,706.00

8,485.50

4,499.00

1,475.00

1,195.00

1,195.00

355.00

355.00

215.00

432.00

628.00

355.00

215.00

3,932.00



Parcel
Num.

51

52

53

55

56

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Serial
Number

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

94439

94440

94441

94442

94443

94444

94445

94446

94447

94448

94449

94450

94451

94452

Bidder

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151

BISMARCK ND 58506-6151

MITCH PALMER
2525 GLENWOOD LANE
BILLINGS MT 59103

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151

BISMARCK ND 58506-6151

S.F. PINE
BOX 6151

BISMARCK ND 58506-6151

MITCH PALMER
2525 GLENWOOD LANE

BILLINGS MT 59103

S.F. PINE

BOX 6151

BISMARCK ND 58506-6151
DIAMOND RESOURCES, INC.

BOX 1938

WILLISTON ND 58802
DIAMOND RESOURCES, INC.

BOX 1938

WILLISTON ND 58802
NANCE PETROLEUM CORP

BOX 7168

BILLINGS MT 59103-7168

GASCONADE OIL CO.
410 - 17TH STREET #1180
DENVER CO 80202

GASCONADE OIL CO.
410 - 17TH STREET #1180

DENVER CO 80202
POWERS ENERGY CORP

BOX 1221

WILLISTON ND 58802-1221
ROBINSON OIL CO, LLC

BOX 1996

BILLINGS MT 59103
ROBINSON OIL CO, LLC

BOX 1996

BILLINGS MT 59103

Wednesday, March 30, 2005

Parcel
Acres

480.000

348.200

514.790

200.000

480.000

920.000

757.639

1,560.000

80.000

2,000.000

1,760.000

1,201.330

200.000

80.000

Adv.
Rental

720.00

523.50

772.50

300.00

720.00

1,380.00

1,137.00

2,340.00

120.00

3,000.00

2,640.00

1,803.00

300.00

120.00

Bonus
$ Acre

2.00

3.25

2.00

2.00

27.00

2.00

12.00

18.50

76.00

5.00

2.00

11.50

2.00

2.00

Total
Bonus Bid

960.00

1,134.25

1,030.00

400.00

12,960.00

1,840.00

9,096.00

28,860.00

6,080.00

10,000.00

3,520.00

13,823.00

400.00

160.00

Page 3

Total*

1,755.00

1,732.75

1,877.50

775.00

13,755.00

3,295.00

10,308.00

31,275.00

6,275.00

13,075.00

6,235.00

15,701.00

775.00

355.00



Parcel
Num.

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

1

78

79

80

81

Serial
Number

MT

MT

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

94453

94454

94455

94456

94457

94458

94459

94460

94461

94462

94463

94464

94465

94466

Bidder

JOHN FREDLUND
BOX 1362
BILLINGS MT 59103

NANCE PETROLEUM CORP
BOX 7168

BILLINGS MT 59103-7168
EMPIRE OIL COMPANY

BOX 1835

WILLISTON ND 58802

PRIMA EXPLORATION, INC.
7555 E. HAMPDEN AVE., #505
DENVER CO 80231

PRIMA EXPLORATION, INC.
7555 E. HAMPDEN AVE., #505
DENVER CO 80231

BALDWIN EXPLORATION
2710 WIND FEATHER TRAIL
RENO NV 89511

PRIMA EXPLORATION, INC.
7555 E. HAMPDEN AVE., #505

DENVER CO 80231
CONTEX ENERGY COMPANY
BOX 627

DICKINSON ND 58602
CONTEX ENERGY COMPANY
BOX 627

DICKINSON ND 58602

WHITING OIL AND GAS CORP
1700 BROADWAY, #2300

DENVER CO 80290
NORTHERN ENERGY CORP
BOX 2283

BISMARCK ND 58502
PETRO-HUNT LLC

BOX 935

BISMARCK ND 58502
PETRO-HUNT LLC

BOX 935

BISMARCK ND 58502
POWERS ENERGY CORP
BOX 1221

WILLISTON ND 58802-1221

Wednesday, March 30, 2005

Parcel
Acres

200.000

40.000

280.000

895.980

63.640

224.648

60.550

61.390

80.000

480.000

80.000

240.000

40.000

640.000

Adv.
Rental

300.00

60.00

420.00

1,344.00

96.00

337.50

91.50

93.00

120.00

720.00

120.00

360.00

60.00

960.00

Bonus
$ Acre

2.00

2.00

2.00

56.00

56.00

107.00

79.00

125.00

135.00

370.00

380.00

180.00

250.00

2.00

Total
Bonus Bid

400.00

80.00

560.00

50,176.00

3,584.00

24,075.00

4,819.00

7,750.00

10,800.00

177,600.00

30,400.00

43,200.00

10,000.00

1,280.00
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Total*

775.00

215.00

1,055.00

51,595.00

3,755.00

24,487.50

4,985.50

7,918.00

10,995.00

178,395.00

30,595.00

43,635.00

10,135.00

2,315.00



Parcel
Num.

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

Serial
Number

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

94467

94468

94469

94470

94471

94472

94473

94474

94476

94477

94478

94479

94480

94481

Bidder

DIAMOND RESOURCES, INC.
BOX 1938
WILLISTON ND 58802

WHITING OIL AND GAS CORP
1700 BROADWAY, #2300
DENVER CO 80290

WHITING OIL AND GAS CORP
1700 BROADWAY, #2300
DENVER CO 80290

MARSHALL & WINSTON, INC.
BOX 50880

MIDLAND TX 79710-0880

WHITING OG CORP, ET AL
1700 BROADWAY, #2300
DENVER CO 80290

WHITING OG CORP, ET AL
1700 BROADWAY, #2300

DENVER CO 80290
PACER ENERGY, LLC

BOX 1714

GILLETTE WY 82717
PACER ENERGY, LLC

BOX 1714

GILLETTE WY 82717
PACER ENERGY, LLC

BOX 1714

GILLETTE WY 82717
PACER ENERGY, LLC

BOX 1714

GILLETTE WY 82717
DIAMOND RESOURCES, INC.
BOX 1938

WILLISTON ND 58802

EMPIRE OIL COMPANY
BOX 1835
WILLISTON ND 58802

EMPIRE OIL COMPANY
BOX 1835

WILLISTON ND 58802
EMPIRE OIL COMPANY

BOX 1835

WILLISTON ND 58802

Wednesday, March 30, 2005

Parcel
Acres

240.000

1,120.000

80.000

239.590

1,440.000

1,280.000

520.000

930.920

560.000

618.720

2,076.960

639.250

1,099.000

2,400.000

Adv.
Rental

360.00

1,680.00

120.00

360.00

2,160.00

1,920.00

780.00

1,396.50

840.00

928.50

3,115.50

960.00

1,648.50

3,600.00

Bonus
$ Acre

2.00

270.00

650.00

480.00

120.00

130.00

740.00

740.00

750.00

750.00

110.00

200.00

120.00

220.00

Total
Bonus Bid

480.00

302,400.00

52,000.00

115,200.00

172,800.00

166,400.00

384,800.00

688,940.00

420,000.00

464,250.00

228,470.00

128,000.00

131,880.00

528,000.00

Page 5

Total*

915.00

304,155.00

52,195.00

115,635.00

175,035.00

168,395.00

385,655.00

690,411.50

420,915.00

465,253.50

231,660.50

129,035.00

133,603.50

531,675.00



Parcel Serial
Num. Number

96 ND
97 ND
98 ND
99 ND
100 ND
101 ND
102 ND

94482

94483

94484

94485

94486

94487

94488

Bidder

EMPIRE OIL COMPANY
BOX 1835
WILLISTON ND 58802

EMPIRE OIL COMPANY
BOX 1835

WILLISTON ND 58802
EMPIRE OIL COMPANY

BOX 1835

WILLISTON ND 58802
EMPIRE OIL COMPANY

BOX 1835

WILLISTON ND 58802
EMPIRE OIL COMPANY

BOX 1835

WILLISTON ND 58802
DIAMOND RESOURCES, INC.
BOX 1938

WILLISTON ND 58802
HERCO

BOX 486

BILLINGS MT 59103

Wednesday, March 30, 2005

Parcel
Acres

160.000

1,757.680

40.000

517.680

320.000

1,720.000

1,109.880

Adv.
Rental

240.00

2,637.00

60.00

777.00

480.00

2,580.00

1,665.00

Bonus
$ Acre

115.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

110.00

60.00

8.00

Total
Bonus Bid

18,400.00

210,960.00

4,800.00

62,160.00

35,200.00

103,200.00

8,880.00

Page 6

Total*

18,715.00

213,672.00

4,935.00

63,012.00

35,755.00

105,855.00

10,620.00



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
5001 Southgate Drive
P.O. Box 36800
Billings, Montana 59107

Note: States not listed were not included in sale

Number of Parcels MT 69
Number of Parcels ND 33
Total Number Of Parcels Offered: 102

Number of Acres Offered: MT  56271.379
Number of Acres Offered: ND  22015.888
Total Amount of Acreage Offered: 78,287.27
Number of Parcels Receiving Bids: MT 41
Number of Parcels Receiving Bids: ND 33
Total Number of Parcels Receiving Bids: 74

Number of Acres Receiving Bids: MT 33196.069
Number of Acres Receiving Bids: ND 22015.888
Total Amount of Acreage Receiving Bids: 55,211.96

Percentage of Parcels Receiving Bids: 72.549%
Percentage of Acreage Receiving Bids: 70.525%

Total Advance Rental Received: $82,840.50
MT Parcels/Amount of Bonus $137,938.7
ND Parcels/Amount of Bonus $4,591,464.
Total Amount of Bonus Received: $4,729,402.75
Number of presale offers sold 0
Number of acres in presale offers sold 0

Number of Parcels with Bonus per Acre - 33
$2 To $5: 6
$5To $10: 1
$10 To $20: 3
$20 To $50: 1
Over $50: 30

Average Bonus per Acre: $85.66
Number Of Winning Bidders: 21

High Bid per Acre: $750.00 High Total Amount of Bid: $688,940.00
Bidder-----Parcel Bidder-----Parcel
48 91 48 89
48 90
Total No. of Acres Not bid on: 23,075.31

Total No. of Parcels Not bid on: 28

Wednesday, March 30, 2005 Page 8



